900261725 07/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comprehensive Care Corporation		07/23/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clark A Marcus	
Street Address:	9512 Windsong Lane	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33618	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85701960	SANI SEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 813-367-4507

Email: cmarcus@compcare.com

Correspondent Name: Clark A Marcus

Address Line 1: 3405 W Dr MLK Jr Blvd, Suite 101
Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Clark A. Marcus/
Signature:	/Clark A. Marcus/
Date:	07/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark -- Sani Seat 072513#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 85

TRADEMARK REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

July 25, 2013

The undersigned, Robert J. Landis, Chief Financial Officer of Comprehensive Care Corporation, being the lawful owner of a certain Trademark Intent to Use application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial Number 85701960, publication date, January 22, 2013, for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and good will attaching thereto, unto Clark A. Marcus, 9512 Windsong Lane, Tampa, FL 33618.

Signed under seal this 25th day of July, 2013.

By:

Robert J. Landis, Chief Financial Officer

Comprehensive Care Corporation

3405 W. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Suite 101

Tampa, FL 33618

State of Florida

County of Hillsborough

On July 25, 2013, then personally appeared Robert J. Landis, who acknowledged the foregoing before me.

Notary Public:

RECORDED: 07/25/2013

Sharon A. Mandel
Sharon A. Mandel

My Commission expires: August 6, 2015

SHARON A. MANDEL

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Comm. Expires Aug 6, 2015

Commission # EE 92762

Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0717